

February 10, 2021

Northeast Florida Advocates for Autism and Related Disabilities, Inc. 97361 Pirates Point Road Yulee, Florida 32097

Dear Friends,

The Northeast Florida Advocates for Autism and Related Disabilities, Inc. is pleased to announce the 8th Annual *Katelyn's Ride for Autism*. This year's event will be held on Saturday April 17, 2021.

Katelyn's Ride for Autism was founded in 2013, born out of a five-year-old Autistic girl's passion for golf cart riding and a critical need for local services/support for families battling Autism. Through the support of friends like you, this event has grown into one of the LARGEST golf-cart poker runs in Northeast Florida, with over 173 golf carts.

Our mission is to create acceptance, awareness, safety and support for special needs families in Northeast Florida. The proceeds of this event help us advance toward that goal by providing safety decals for vehicles, weighted blankets (used for sensory integration), and grants to families to assist with the cost of therapies for their children. Additionally, this event allows us to host monthly Parent 2 Parent meetings that offer parents the resources, training, and support they will need as they continue their journey.

The success of our mission is dependent entirely upon financial and product support of corporations and private sponsors. We have been fortunate in past years to have support from businesses like you. We invite your continued partnership for this great mission.

We have included a sponsorship form for you to review. If you are interested in becoming a sponsor to our event, or have any further question please contact us at (904) 624-6148.

Thank you for your support. Your efforts will help us positively impact the lives of hundreds of Autistic children and their families.

Smiles,

Mandy Connor

Mandy Conner Executive Director

Sponsorship Form for 8th Annual Katelyn's Ride for Autism

For Awareness-\$1,000

- Company logo on back of event t-shirt
- Logo on event banner
- Sponsorship recognition on website and social media
- Company information in one month of the 2021-2022 Autism Awareness Calendar (limited to first 13)
- Provided with space at the event for an information table (10x10 tent)
- 5 event t-shirts
- 1 golf-cart entry

For Acceptance-\$500

- Company logo on back of event t-shirt
- Logo on event banner
- Sponsorship recognition on website and social media
- Company card on back of 2021-2022 Autism Awareness Calendar (limited to first 20)
- Provided with space at the event for an information table (10x10 tent)

For Independence-\$300

- Company name on back of event t-shirt
- Name on event banner
- Name on event koozie (limited to first 16)

For Support- \$150

- Company name on back of event t-shirt
- Name on event banner

For Love-Product donation

- Food
- Beverage
- Raffle item
- Silent Auction item
- Registration Bag items-200 needed ***All product donation sponsors will be recognized on website and social media***

*If you choose a display tent please contact us to reserve your spot at one of our stops, the event t-shirts are pre-sold and available at the event with over 1,500 t-shirts sold last year, 600 koozies distributed at registration and the banner is displayed at every stop!

Sponsorship Form for 8th Annual Katelyn's Ride for Autism

Contact Name (please print)
Company:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone Number Email Address:

*___\$1,000 *___\$500 *___\$300 *___\$150 *___ (other)

All sponsorship levels are due by March 21st to ensure product print time.

Payment Information: ______ I have enclosed check # _____ in the amount of \$ _____ (Please make checks payable to: *Northeast Florida Advocates, Inc.*)

Please send payment and completed form to:

Mandy Conner - Event Coordinator 97361 Pirates Point Road, Yulee, Florida 32097 Northeastflorida.advocates@yahoo.com Tel (904) 277-4908 | Cell: (904)624-6148

By filling out this Sponsorship Form I certify that I have read the terms and fully understand them. In addition, I agree to any and all regulations set forth by Katelyn's Ride for Autism and all of their subsidiaries. If I have a sponsorship at the April 17th, 2021 event, I will retain my own insurance for my property, staff and at no time will I hold Katelyn's Ride for Autism or any of their subsidiaries liable for any occurrence of damage to my belongings or injury to my staff. My booth area will be kept clean during the event. For more information, please contact Mandy Conner (Event Coordinator) on behalf of Katelyn's Ride for Autism at northeastflorida.advocates@yahoo.com

Signature: _____ Date: _____